


	FORM PTO 1595	### U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	<u></u>	Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	Name of conveying party(ies):     Larry Neil Lewis	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Steven Kenneth Gifford Slawomir (nmn) Rubinsztajn	Name: General Electric Company Internal Address:
	11/27/01	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes	Street Address: One River Road
	3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Nam	city: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345
	Other Execution Date: Oct 29, 2001 Nov 1, 20	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	Oct 29, 2001	
	1	new application, the execution date of the application is:
	Oct 29, 2001 Nov 1, 2001 Oct 29,  A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional r	numbers attached? Yes No
	concerning document should be mailed:	pondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rr Bldg. K-1, Salamone	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$40.00 Enclosed
	P.O. Box 8	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: One Research Circle	8. Deposit account number: 07-0868
	City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP	:12301
		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
	is a true copy of the original document.  Bernadette M. Bennett	regoing information is true and correct and any attached copy
	Name of Person Signing To	Signature otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)	
/	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet in	Do Not detach this portion — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —
/ 2/03/2001 GTOI 1 FC:581	11 00000092 070868 09994072 Box Assig	oner of Patents and Trademarks Inments on, D.C. 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Docket Number 120340

In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable of	consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I (we)
Larry Neil Lewis	of Scotia, New York
Steven Kenneth Gifford	of Buskirk, New York
Slawomir (nmn) Rubinsztajn	of Niskayuna, New York
	of
•	of
	of
	of
call and cosion to Consuel Electric Commence Name Vol. Co.	
interest in and to the improvements in:	orporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and
Curable Silicone Compositions, Methods and Articles M	Made Therefrom
Curable Gillcorie Compositions, Methods and Afficies I	VIAGE THEIGHOTH
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United	States patent
x executed concurrently herewith, or	
U.S. Serial No.:, filed	
authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue par therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successor consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will com	resulting from the filing of said United States application, and tents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting rs or assigns and agree that on request and without further immunicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its oper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.
A 1	And Mail India
0 (4, 29, 2001 Date	Luis Meil Leuis Larry Neil Lewis
Date	Larry Neil Lewis
State of New York ) SS:	·
County of Schenectady	
This 29th day of certalin	, $20^{2}$ /, before me personally came the
above-named Larry Neil Lewis	to me personally known as the individual who
	ed to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own
free will for the purposes therein set forth.	
nee miner and purposed increm contents.	
JEAN G. MYERS	$\Omega$
	Jean Mi Mus

**PATENT REEL: 012327 FRAME: 0145** 

## 120340 Steven Kenneth Gifford State of \_\_New York County of Schenectady Muember, 200/, before me personally came This 1st day of Steven Kenneth Gifford the above-named \_\_ to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. JEAN G. MYERS Notary Public in the State of New York Quairied in Scheneotedy Co. No. 01MY5066880 2009 Seal My Commission Explicas Nov. 11, 200 Oct 29, 2001 Slawomir (nmn) Rubinsztain State of \_ New York County of \_Schenectady This 29th day of action, 2001, before me personally came Slawomir (nmn) Rubinsztain \_\_\_\_ to me personally known as the the above-named individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. JEAN G. MYERS Notary Public in the State of New York Qualified in Schenostady Co. No. 01MY5088850 200 Seal My Commission Expires Nov. 11, 2000 Date \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_, before me personally came This \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_ the above-named \_\_\_ to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Seal (Notary Public)

**ASSIGNMENT** 

**Docket Number** 

RECORDED: 11/27/2001